ASSISTANT TREASURER
(1yr)

LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEE
(3yrs)

(1 yr) Alternate
(2 yr) Alternate- 1% VP

NOMINATION COMMITTEE
(1yr)

(2 yr) Alternater (Chair)

BUDGET COMMITTEE
(1yr)

EDUCATION COMMITTEE
(3yr)

(1 yr) Associate 2" vp

APPOINTMENTS
Effective July 1, 2010 — June 30, 2011

Charlene Hinton

(Expires —12/31)

1.

5.
6.

7

Laurence R. Pizer, Chair

2. Kathleen Nagle
3.

4. Carole B. Marple
(filling out Randy’s Term)

Robert Cutler

Joyce Bradshaw
Susan Brooks
Patrick J. Ward

Joseph Powers
Donna Hooper

whkrowbpPE

Nooprwn e

Jane Hibbert

Linda Hutchenrider
Denise L. MacAloney
Linda Lincoln

. Wilma MacDonald

Theodora Eaton

Anita S. Tekle
Michael Palmer
Cynthia May

Charlene Hinton, Asst.Treas.

Andrew T. Dowd, Treas.

Kaari Mai Tari

Ellen Glidden

Mary Stokarski

Jacqueline A. Brown, Chair
Nancy Butler

Deborah Pellegri

Nancy Blackmer

EDUCATION DATABASE COORDINATOR
Katherine Ingram

(3yr)

CMMC CERTIFICATION ADMINSTRATOR

3yr)

Barbara LaBombard

Westford

Easthampton

Carlisle 2010

Plymouth 2012
Wellesley 2012
Foxborough 2012
Sherborn 2010

N. Andover 2010
Lincoln 2011
Brookline 2011
Braintree 2010
Lexington 2011

Yarmouth
Barnstable
Westminster
Brookfield
Salisbury
Needham

Concord 2011
Falmouth 2011
Orleans 2011
Carlisle 2011

Northborough 2011

2011
2013
2013
2011
2012
2012
2011

Barre
Deerfield
Freetown
Plympton
Franklin
Orange

Longmeadow 2013

2011

\/



CMMC CERTIFICATION/EXAMINATION BOARD

3yn)

1. Barbara LaBombard
2. Marcia Weidenfeller
3. Denise MacAloney
4. Wilma M. McDonald
5. Cheryl Mooney

CONFERENCE REGISTRATION ADMINSTRATOR

Byn)

PUBLIC RECORDER EDITOR

(3yr)

SCHOLARSHIP COMMITTEE

(2yr)

CLERK’S MANUAL
(3yr)

STATISTICIAN
(1yr)

SOCIAL SECRETARY
(1yr)

BY-LAW/POLICIES

PROCEDURES REVIEW

COMMITTEE

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

Barbara LaBombard

Nancy Burnham

[EEN

. Donna Hooper, Chair
. Marlene B. Chused
. Sandra J. Burgess

w N

. Linda E. Hutchenrider
. Beverly Ann Guarino
. Jeanne W. Pryor

. Mary Stokarski

A OwWN -

Anita S. Tekle

Nancy Morrison

Jeremy Gillis
Debbie Dami
Sally Hayden
Linda Hutchenrider
Denise MacAloney

Theodora K. Eaton, Pres,
Donna Hooper, 1% VP
Nancy Blackmer, 2" VP
Carol B. Marple

Lois Toombs

Easthampton
E Bridgewater
Westminster
Salisbury
Stoughton

Easthampton

Athol

Lexington
Sharon
Amherst

Barnstable
Topsfield
Becket
Deerfield

Concord

W. Bridgewater

Easton
Mashpee
Rutland
Barnstable
Westminster

Needham
Lexington
Orange
Sherborn
Wayland

2011
2011
2011
2013
2013

2013

2011

2011
2011
2011

2011
2011
2011
2011

2010

2011

2011
2011
2011
2011
2011

2011
2011
2011
2011
2011



